## SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

			SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued		
	Statistic	cal Key		Rates of Duty	
Number	Code	Unit	Goods	Normal Tariff	Preferential Tariff
			Dish washing machines; machinery for cleaning, etc.—continued		
8422.30			<ul> <li>Machinery for filling, closing, sealing, capsuling or labelling bottles, cans, boxes, bags or other containers; machinery for aerating beverages:</li> </ul>		
8422.30.01	τ00		Machinery for aerating beverages	9 7/90 8.5 7/91 8 7/92 7.5	Free
8422.30.09	00к		Other	24.5 7/90 21.5 7/91 19 7/92 17	AU Free CA 20.5 7/90 17.5 7/91 15 7/92 13 LDC 19.5 7/90 17 7/91 15 7/92 13.5 LLDC Free Pac Free
8422.40			- Other packing or wrapping machinery:		
0.22.00			Butter packing or wrapping machines:		
8422.40.02	001	No.	For retail packs	Free	Free
8422.40.08	00g	No.	Other	16.5	Free
0422.40.00	000	140.	Other	7/90 15 7/91 13.5 7/92 12.5	1100
8422.40.19			Other	24.5 7/90 21.5 7/91 19 7/92 17	AU Free CA 20.5 7/90 17.5 7/91 15 7/92 13 LDC 19.5 7/90 17 7/91 15 7/92 13.5 LLDC Free Pac Free
	01 <sub>G</sub>		Box banding and wire tying machines		1 ac 11cc
	09в		Other		
8422.90			- Parts:		
			Of dish washing machines:	_	_
8422.90.02	01e 09l	• •	<ul><li> Dish racks; soap dispensers</li><li> For the household type</li><li> Other</li></ul>	Free	Free
8422.90.08			Other	The rates applicable to the machines for which the parts and accessories have been designed	
	01c		For the household type	nave occ	ii designed
8422.90.18	091	••	Other  Other	The rates applicable to the machines for which the parts and accessories have been designed	
	01j 11f		Of washing machines for bottles and other containers		
		• •	Of machinery for aerating beverages Of butter packing or wrapping machines:		
	21c 29j		For retail packs Other		
	31L 39F		Of box banding and wire tying machines Other		
	JF	• •	Omer		